503082412 12/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3129017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATSUKO YAMOTO	10/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON COVIDIEN LTD
Street Address:	10-2, YOGA 4-CHOME
City:	SETAGAYA-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	158-8615

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14352081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)261-6225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5082618000

Email: IPLegalUS@covidien.com

Correspondent Name: COVIDIEN LP

Address Line 1: 15 HAMPSHIRE STREET

Address Line 4: MANSFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 02048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HNS-01250US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIAS DOMINGO
SIGNATURE:	/elias domingo/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=121009 assignment (inventor to Nippon)#page1.tif

PATENT 503082412 REEL: 034309 FRAME: 0309

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNEE: Nippon Covidien Ltd. Ryo NODA, President

Under the regulation for employee's invention of Nippon Covidien Ltd. ("ASSIGNEE"), I/we ("ASSIGNOR") assign to the said ASSIGNEE my/our rights to obtain a patent, a registered utility model, and a registered design in Japan as well as my/our rights to file a patent, a registered utility model (device), and a registered design in foreign countries in connection with the following invention, device, or design entitled and fully set forth in:

1.	Title of invention, Title of device, Article to which design is applied		
	Fistula catheter		
2.	Application Number		
	JP 2011-231015		
3.	Docket Number		
	HNS-01250 JP PP MSGI ED/NMA		
l/w	e the undersigned hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct.		
	SIGNOR: presentative inventor*		
(Si	gnature) Natsuko Yamoto (Date) October 9, 2012		

PATENT REEL: 034309 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 12/02/2014

Natsuko YAMOTO

^{*}The word "inventor(s)" should be read as "creator" for creation of device and "designer" for design.